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Explanation

This directory is intended to identify markets to properly
dispose of and/or recycle waste materials. The markets
contained in the Directory are listed by material accepted. On
each material page, markets located in Middlesex County are
listed first. All entities except those noted are located in New
Jersey.

Markets offer varying services. Some markets may offer
to pick up material while others will only accept drop-off of
material.

It is recommended that you contact the facility before
dropping off any material in case there are specific
instructions regarding proper disposal/recycling methods.

PLEASE NOTE: FEES MAY BE CHARGED FOR ANY
PICK- UP AND/ OR DROP-OFF SERVICES
RENDERED.



Aluminum

Aluminum is a lightweight and silver colored metal. Itis commonly used to make beverage
containers. A magnet will not stick to aluminum.

Markets

Central Jersey Recycling 732-985-7086 Edison
Coastal Metal Recycling Corp 732-738-6000 Keasbey
Colgate Paper, Inc. 732-246-8446 New Brunswick
Federal Metals & Alloys Co. 908-756-0900 South Plainfield
Importico 732-356-3882 Middlesex

SAMR 732-370-4100 Lakewood



Antifreeze

Antifreeze is a liquid most commonly used to maintain operating temperatures in vehicle
engines. It can be poisonous to humans and animals if ingested. Pets are attracted to the

sweet taste.
Markets

Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

ECOFLO

Loeffels Waste Oil

LORCO Petroleum Services

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
National Bulb Recycling

Radiac Environmental Services

908-791-9600
908-355-5800
336-855-7925
973-948-4300
800-734-0910 ext. 207
973-300-4968
732-455-8380
718-963-2233

South Plainfield
Elizabeth
Greensboro, NC
Branchville
Elizabeth
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY



Appliances

Discarded appliances are sometimes referred to as white goods, such as refrigerators, washers
and dryers. Most of the companies listed below take all different kinds of appliances to recover the
metal for recycling. Pursuant to Middlesex County Solid Waste Management plan amendment
2006-2 all devices that contain CFC’s (refrigerants) must be properly evacuated by licensed
individuals and all CFC’s recovered must be sent to an EPA approved reclaimer. Appliances
containing freon such as refrigerators and air conditioners may result in a handling/service charge.

Markets

Central Jersey Recycling 732-985-7086
Coastal Metal Recycling Corp 732-738-6000
ARCA Advanced Processing 215-268-7500

SAMR 732-370-4100

Edison
Keasbey
Philadelphia, PA

Lakewood



Asphalt/Block/Brick/Concrete

Asphalt — This type of material comprises most driveways or road beds. It can be broken
down and reused as the base material for new roads. Concrete/Block/Brick — This material
is used for sidewalks, roads, bridges, buildings, etc. It can be crushed and made into new

construction materials.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Clayton Block Company, Inc.
Clean Earth of Carteret
Importico

Soil Safe

South Brunswick Recycling Materials, Inc.

Stavola Old Bridge Materials
Gold Star Recycling

J. Manzo Recycling Co., L.L.C.
Ocean County Recycling
Revolution Recovery, LLC
Tilcon Kearny Facility

Trap Rock Industries

732-738-6000

732-751-7694

732-541-8909

732-356-3882

410-872-3990 xt. 1104

732-329-3288

732-721-6900

732-617-7490

732-946-7100

732-244-1716

215-333-6505

800-789-7625

609-924-0300

Keasbey
Edison
Carteret
Middlesex
Carteret
Dayton

Old Bridge
Morganville
Matawan
Toms River
Philadelphia, PA
Kearny

Kingston



Ballasts

Ballasts, found in lighting fixtures, if manufactured before 1979 may contain PCB’s (polychlorinated
biphenyls) - a hazardous substance regulated by the US EPA. Ballasts that DO NOT have the
labels “NON-PCB” usually must be managed assuming PCB’s are present. Ballast manufactured
between 1979 and 1988 may contain a toxic substance called DEHP (diethylhexylphthalate) also
regulated by the US EPA. Waste ballasts must be managed properly according to all applicable

Federal, State and local regulations.

Markets

Fortune Metals

Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions
Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC

ECOFLO

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
National Bulb Recycling

Radiac Environmental Services

SAMR
TCI of NY, LLC

Veolia Environmental Services

732-388-0709
908-791-9600
610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177
508-245-8963
336-855-7925
973-300-4968
732-455-8380
718-963-2233
732-370-4100
518-756-9997
973-691-3923

Avenel

South Plainfield
Allentown, PA
Somerset
Greensboro, NC
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY
Lakewood
Coeymans

Flanders



Batteries, Automobile

These are lead acid batteries which can be found in motorcycles, boats, cars and other

applications
Markets

Central Jersey Recycling

Coastal Metal Recycling Corp
Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions

Clean Venture Inc.

Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC
ECOFLO

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
National Bulb Recycling

Radiac Environmental Services
SAMR

Veolia Environmental Services

732-985-7086
732-738-6000
908-756-0900
908-791-9600

610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177

908-355-5800
508-245-8963
336-855-7925
973-300-4968
732-455-8380
718-963-2233
732-370-4100
973-691-3923

Edison
Keasbey

South Plainfield
South Plainfield
Allentown, PA
Elizabeth
Somerset
Greensboro, NC
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY
Lakewood

Flanders



Batteries, Dry Cell

These are household batteries which can be used in a multitude of items. (They are known as
alkaline, nickel-cadmium, and many other types.) Some of these batteries can be broken down
into various recyclable components which are collected and reused to make other items.

Markets

Coastal Metal Recycling Corp
Fortune Metals

Safety-Kleen

AERC Recycling Solutions
Call2Recycle

Clean Venture Inc.

Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC
ECOFLO

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
National Bulb Recycling

Radiac Environmental Services
SAMR

Veolia Environmental Services

732-738-6000

732-388-0709

908-791-9600

610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177

877-2-RECYCLE

908-355-5800

508-245-8963

336-855-7925

973-300-4968

732-455-8380

718-963-2233

732-370-4100

973-691-3923

Keasbey
Avenel
South Plainfield

Allentown, PA

Elizabeth
Somerset
Greensboro, NC
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY
Lakewood

Flanders



Computers/Electronics

Computer and electronic scrap consists of any material which has a circuit board. Examples
include computers, televisions, VCRs and telephones. Electronic items can contain toxic heavy
metals such as lead, mercury and cadmium which may be regulated as a hazardous waste.

Markets

All Green Recycling Inc. 848-202-9700 New Brunswick
Fortune Metals 732-388-0709 Avenel
Safety-Kleen 908-791-9600 South Plainfield
AERC Recycling Solutions 610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177 Allentown, PA
Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC 508-245-8963 Somerset
ECOFLO 336-855-7925 Greensboro, NC
HugoNeu 877-937-3292 Mount Vernon, NY
IntelliShred 866-Shred60 ext. 12 Frenchtown
National Bulb Recycling 732-455-8380 Avon By the Sea
Newtech 732-564-3110 Somerset
SAMR 732-370-4100 Lakewood
Shred One 800-910-4405 Southampton

Veolia Environmental Services 973-691-3923 Flanders
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Corrugated Cardboard

This material is made up primarily of boxes and packaging generally made from wood pulp and
consisting of two smooth sides with a corrugated inner layer. Brown kraft paper, such as grocery

bags can be included in this category.
Markets

American Recycling

Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Colgate Paper, Inc.

Importico

GP Harmon Recycling

MCC Services

Revolution Recovery, LLC
Safeguard Document Destruction
SAMR

Waste Management Recycle America

732-967-1565

732-738-6000

732-246-8446

732-356-3882

732-248-2640

732-226-3900

215-333-6505

877-301-5800

732-370-4100

973-344-3003
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East Brunswick
Keasbey

New Brunswick
Middlesex

Edison

Bristol, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Millstone Townshi
Lakewood

Elizabeth



Drums

Drums are barrels that are generally made of steel, plastic or other metals.

Markets

Coastal Metal Recycling Corp
Recycle Inc. East

Safety-Kleen

ECOFLO

Radiac Environmental Services

Veolia Environmental Services

732-738-6000

908-756-2200

908-791-9600

336-855-7925

718-963-2233

973-691-3923
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Keasbey

South Plainfield
South Plainfield
Greensboro, NC
Brooklyn, NY

Flanders



Ferrous Scrap

Ferrous scrap includes all metals with an iron content. A magnet will stick to ferrous metal.

Markets

Central Jersey Recycling
Coastal Metal Recycling Corp
Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
Fortune Metals

Importico

Balemet Metals Recycling, Inc.

National Bulb Recycling
Revolution Recovery, LLC

SAMR

732-985-7086

732-738-6000

908-756-0900

732-388-0709

732-356-3882

973-589-7778

732-455-8380

215-333-6505

732-370-4100
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Edison

Keasbey

South Plainfield
Avenel
Middlesex
Newark

Avon By the Sea
Philadelphia, PA

Lakewood



Fluorescent Bulbs

Fluorescent light bulbs can be recycled into various materials. The glass can be reclaimed to
form new bulbs or be made into insulation. The tubes contain materials which can be
reclaimed. They also contain metals such as mercury and aluminum which can be recycled.

Markets

Safety-Kleen 908-791-9600

AERC Recycling Solutions 610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177
Bethlehem Apparatus Co., Inc. 610-838-7034

Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC 508-245-8963
ECOFLO 336-855-7925
MXI Environmental Services, LLC 973-300-4968

National Bulb Recycling 732-455-8380
Radiac Environmental Services 718-963-2233
SAMR 732-370-4100

Veolia Environmental Services 973-691-3923
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South Plainfield
Allentown, PA
Hellertown, PA
Somerset
Greensboro, NC
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY
Lakewood

Flanders



Food Waste

Many restaurants, cafeterias, and food establishments produce this kind of waste and it can be
collected mainly to be processed into other materials, or to be used in composting depending on

the composition. ( * Fats/Oils ** Food Waste)
Market

OilMatic* 732-324-9890 Keasbey
Darling International, Inc. * 973-465-1900 ext. 117 Newark
Green Earth Bio-diesel* 800-761-9108 Toms River
JBS/MOPAC * 800-967-8325 Souderton, PA
Organic Diversion, LLC ** 856-988-7733 Marlton

Premier Food Waste Recycling ** 609-771-8005 Ewing
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Glass Container

These are any containers which are used for food or beverage packaging. The material is collected
and sorted by color by the companies and then remanufactured into new glass containers.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp. 732-738-6000 Keasbey
Colgate Paper, Inc. 732-246-8446 New Brunswick
Importico 732-356-3882 Middlesex

16



Grass Clipping

Grass can be collected and composted with other yard waste to make a good soil amendment.
Markets

Nature’s Choice Corporation 973-969-3299 ext. 201 Kearny

17



Leaves

Leaves are collected and often composted. When properly composted, leaves are a very

good nutrient for the soil.

Markets

Generated Materials 732-985-3370

J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling 732-752-4050
Reliable Wood Products 973-969-3299 ext. 201

Nature’s Choice Corporation 973-969-3299 ext. 201

18

Edison
Middlesex
South Brunswick

Kearny



Motor Oil

This is the lubricating oil that comes from any type of motor such as an automobile, truck,
motorcycle or other internal combustion engines.

Markets

Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

ECOFLO

Loeffels Waste Oil

LORCO Petroleum Services

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
National Bulb Recycling

Radiac Environmental Services

Veolia Environmental Services

908-791-9600

908-355-5800

336-855-7925

973-948-4300

800-734-0910 ext. 207

973-300-4968

732-455-8380

718-963-2233

973-691-3923
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South Plainfield
Elizabeth
Greensboro, NC
Branchville
Elizabeth
Langhorne, PA
Avon By the Sea
Brooklyn, NY

Flanders



Newspaper

This consists of clean, dry newsprint, usually weekly or daily editions. You may also be able
to place color inserts with the newspaper to be recycled.

Markets

American Recycling
Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Colgate Paper, Inc.
Importico

GP Harmon Recycling
Revolution Recovery, LLC

Waste Management Recycle America

732-967-1565
732-738-6000
732-246-8446
732-356-3882
732-248-2640
215-333-6505
973-344-3003

20

East Brunswick
Keasbey

New Brunswick
Middlesex
Edison
Philadelphia, PA
Elizabeth



Non-Ferrous Scrap

This type of scrap metal is a non-iron based metal. Examples of Non-ferrous scrap are
aluminum, copper and brass.

Markets

Central Jersey Recycling 732-985-7086 Edison

Coastal Metal Recycling Corp 732-738-6000 Keasbey
Federal Metals & Alloys Co. 908-756-0900 South Plainfield
Fortune Metals 732-388-0709 Avenel
Importico 732-356-3882 Middlesex
Balemet Metals Recycling, Inc. 973-589-7778 Newark

Clean Venture Inc. 908-355-5800 Elizabeth
National Bulb Recycling 732-455-8380 Avon By the Sea
Revolution Recovery, LLC 215-333-6505 Philadelphia, PA

SAMR 732-370-4100 Lakewood
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Oil Filters

These are the filters which come from motor vehicles and are generated when you change

your oil.

Markets

Safety-Kleen

Clean Venture Inc.

ECOFLO

LORCO Petroleum Services

MXI Environmental Services, LLC

Radiac Environmental Services

908-791-9600
908-355-5800
336-855-7925
800-734-0910 ext. 207
973-300-4968
718-963-2233

22

South Plainfield
Elizabeth
Greensboro, NC
Elizabeth
Langhorne, PA
Brooklyn, NY



Paint

This category consists of all types of household paints, varnishes and stains. They can either
be latex based or oil based depending on the use of the material. Empty containers or latex
paint that has hardened can be thrown in the regular trash.

Markets

Safety-Kleen 908-791-9600 South Plainfield
Clean Venture Inc. 908-355-5800 Elizabeth
ECOFLO 336-855-7925 Greensboro, NC
MXI Environmental Services, LLC 973-300-4968 Langhorne, PA
National Bulb Recycling 732-455-8380 Avon By the Sea
Radiac Environmental Services 718-963-2233 Brooklyn, NY

Veolia Environmental Services 973-691-3923 Flanders
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Paper (mixed)

These items consist of glossy inserts, magazines, telephone books, junk mail, colored paper,
computer paper, office paper, paperboard (chipboard and pressboard), non-metallic wrapping

paper, soft cover books, hard cover books with covers removed and fine paper.

Markets

American Recycling
Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Colgate Paper, Inc.
Importico

IntelliShred

Marcal Paper Mills

MCC Services

Revolution Recovery, LLC
Safeguard Document Destruction
Shred One

Shred-it

Waste Management Recycle America

732-967-1565
732-738-6000
732-246-8446
732-356-3882

866-Shred60 ext. 12

201-796-4000
732-226-3900
215-333-6505
877-301-5800
800-910-4405
877-60-SHRED
973-344-3003
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East Brunswick
Keasbey

New Brunswick
Middlesex
Frenchtown
Elmwood Park
Bristol, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Millstone
Southampton
Parsippany
Elizabeth



Paper Shredding

The companies listed below provide shredding services for paper. Most have mobile
shredding trucks and will shred on location.

Markets

IntelliShred 866-Shred60 ext. 12
MCC Services 732-226-3900
Safeguard Document Destruction 877-301-5800
Shred One 800-910-4405

Shred-it 877-60-SHRED

25



Petroleum Contaminated Soil

Soil which has been contaminated with petroleum products such as fuel oil, motor oil or jet fuel
and other petroleum based substances. ID 27 is derived from the New Jersey State Waste

Classification System.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp.

Clean Earth of Carteret
Safety-Kleen

Soil Safe

Clean Venture Inc.

ECOFLO

LORCO Petroleum Services

MXI Environmental Services, LLC

Radiac Environmental Services

732-738-6000

732-541-8909

908-791-9600

410-872-3990 xt. 1104

908-355-5800

336-855-7925

800-734-0910 ext. 207

973-300-4968

718-963-2233
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Keasbey
Carteret

South Plainfield
Carteret
Elizabeth
Greensboro, NC
Elizabeth
Langhorne, PA

Brooklyn, NY



Plastics #1 and #2

PET (Polyethylene Terephthalate), which is Code #1 is used to make soda, juice and water
bottles. When PET gets collected, it will either be used in the production of new soda bottles or
in the production of other petroleum based products such as textiles, insulation (for sleeping
bags), cushioning for futons and other fiber based products.

HDPE (High Density Polyethylene), Code # 2 , is used to make laundry containers, milk bottles,
water bottles and other bottle types. There are two types of HDPE: Natural and Colored. The
HDPE Natural is usually used for milk and water containers while the HDPE Colored is usually
used for laundry bottles.

Markets

American Recycling 732-967-1565 East Brunswick
Bayshore Recycling Corp. 732-738-6000 Keasbey
Colgate Paper, Inc. 732-246-8446 New Brunswick
Importico 732-356-3882 Middlesex
Cindarn Packaging Inc. 1-410-848-7558 Westminster, MD
Clean Venture Inc. 908-355-5800 Elizabeth
Revolution Recovery, LLC 215-333-6505 Philadelphia, PA

Waste Management Recycle America 973-344-3003 Elizabeth
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Polystyrene

This is Code #6 plastic material or polystyrene. It comes in two forms: one of which is hard and
used in containers called rigid polystyrene and the other form is a lightweight packing material
known as expanded polystyrene and is known as Styrofoam in the trade. Both of these forms
are lightweight, white or clear but they can also be colored to add variety.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp. 732-738-6000 Keasbey
Cindarn Packaging Inc. 1-410-848-7558 Westminster, MD
Foam Pack Industries 973-376-3700 Springfield

MCC Services 732-226-3900 Bristol, PA

Revolution Recovery, LLC 215-333-6505 Philadelphia, PA

28



Propane Tanks

These are the metal tanks which hold propane, a volatile gas used in cooking food on

outdoor barbecue grills.

Markets
Acetylene Supply 732-634-7500 ext. 124
ECOFLO 336-855-7925

MXI Environmental Services, LLC 973-300-4968
Radiac Environmental Services 718-963-2233

SAMR 732-370-4100
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Woodbridge
Greensboro, NC
Langhorne, PA
Brooklyn, NY

Lakewood



Tires

Old tires are collected and then made into Tire Derived Fuel or crumb rubber. Crumb rubber
can be used in playground and track surfaces and added to asphalt.

Market

Bayshore Recycling Corp. 732-738-6000 Keasbey

Richie's Tire Service 732-469-0800 Middlesex
Casings of NJ Inc 908-851-7766 Hillside

Emanuel Tire 610-277-6670 Conshohocken, PA

Rubberecycle 732-363-0600 Lakewood
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Toner Cartridges

Some cartridges found in computer printers, fax machines and some photocopy machines, can
be refilled. Purchasing a “recycled” cartridge can be a considerable cost savings. These

cartridges usually come with a performance guarantee or warranty.

Markets

Cartridge World 732-329-2222
Cartridge World 848-229-2390
AERC Recycling Solutions 610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177

Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC 508-245-8963

ECOFLO 336-855-7925
Funding Factory 888-883-8237
HugoNeu 877-937-3292

MXI Environmental Services, LLC 973-300-4968
Newtech 732-564-3110
SAMR 732-370-4100

31

Monmouth Junction
Metuchen
Allentown, PA
Somerset
Greensboro, NC
Erie

Mount Vernon, NY
Langhorne, PA
Somerset

Lakewood



Wood Waste/ Tree Parts

This material consists of clean, untreated, unpainted wood or brush, pallets, stumps or other

tree parts. This wood is collected and usually ground up into mulch.

Markets

Bayshore Recycling Corp.
Generated Materials

J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling
Reliable Wood Products

J. Manzo Recycling Co., L.L.C.

Nature’s Choice Corporation
Ocean County Recycling
Revolution Recovery, LLC

Tilcon Kearny Facility

732-738-6000
732-985-3370
732-752-4050
973-969-3299 ext. 201
732-946-7100
973-969-3299 ext. 201
732-244-1716
215-333-6505
800-789-7625
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Keasbey

Edison
Middlesex
South Brunswick
Matawan
Kearny

Toms River
Philadelphia, PA

Kearny



Miscellaneous Materials

Clean Dirt

Carpets, Ceiling
materials

Clean Dirt

Construction and
Demolition Debris

Electronic Media
CD'S, VHS, ETC.
Electronics

Mercury Devices

Sheetrock/Drywall

Dirtfill.com

Carpet Cycle

Ocean County Recycling

Revolution Recovery, LLC

Green Disk

AERC Recycling Solutions

Importico

973-732-4858

732-244-1716

215-333-6505

800-305-3475

610-797-7608/

866-447-5177

732-356-3882

33

Newark

Toms River

Philadelphia, PA

Issaquah, WA

Allentown, PA

Middlesex



Miscellaneous Materials

Shrink/Stretch MCC Services
Wrap, Plastic /
Wood Pallets

Treated Wood Koppers Inc

34

732-226-3900

570-547-1651

Bristol, PA

Pittsburgh, PA



Market Information

Acetylene Supply AERC Recycling Solutions
475 Rt. 9 2591 Mitchell Avenue
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 Allentown, PA 18103
732-634-7500 ext. 124 610-797-7608/ 866-447-5177
Contact: Bryon Hyen Contact: Sales
ascotorch.com Www.aerc.com
bhyer@ascotorch.com info@aerc.com

All Green Recycling Inc. American Recycling

13 A Jules Lane 21 Edgeboro Road

New Brunswick, NJ 08901 East Brunswick, NJ 08816
848-202-9700 732-967-1565

Contact: Kenneth Brown Steven Fino

info@standardwaste.com

ARCA Advanced Processing Balemet Metals Recycling, Inc.
4301N. Delaware Avenue Bldg A 227 Clifford St.

Philadelphia, PA 19137 P.O. Box 5150

215-268-7500 Newark, NJ 07105-5150
Contact: Merri or Beverly 973-589-7778
merri@safedisposal.com Contact: Ken

Bayshore Recycling Corp. Bethlehem Apparatus Co., Inc.
75 Crows Mill Road 890 Front Street

PO Box 290 Hellertown, PA 18055

Keasbey, NJ 08832 610-838-7034

732-738-6000 Contact: Eve Metzger

Contact: Valerie Montecalvo www.bethlehemlamprecycling.com

www.bayshorerecycling.com
vmontecalvo@bavshorerecvclina.com

Call2Recycle Carpet Cycle
1000 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200 16 Herbert Street
Atlanta, GA 30339 Newark, NJ 07105
877-2-RECYCLE 973-732-4858
www.call2recycle.org Carl Trezza

carpetcycle.com
carl@carpetcycle.com
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Market Information

Cartridge World

4095 Rt. 1 South

Suite 33 B

Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852
732-329-2222

John Applegate
www.cartrigeworld.com
CWPrinceton@amail.com

Casings of NJ Inc

711 Ramsey Ave.

Hillside, NJ 07205
908-851-7766

Contact: Matt Evans
www.casingsinc.com
Matt.evans@-casingsinc.com

Cindarn Packaging Inc.
355 John Owings Road
Westminster, MD 21150
1-410-848-7558

Contact: Steven Wasserman
www.cindarn.com
swasserman9@yahoo.com

Clean Earth of Carteret

24 Middlesex Ave.

Carteret, NJ 07008
732-541-8909

Contact: Thom Kushnir
www.cleanearthinc.com
tkushnir@cleanearthinc.com

Coastal Metal Recycling Corp
75 Crows Mill Road

P.O. Box 290

Keasbey, NJ 08832-0290
732-738-6000

Contact: Valerie Montecalvo
www.costalmetalnj.com

vmontecalvo@bayshorerecyclina.com

Cartridge World

469 Main Street
Metuchen, NJ 08840
848-229-2390
www.cartrigeworld.com

Central Jersey Recycling
376 Meadow Rd.

Edison, NJ 08837
732-985-7086

Contact: Mike or Joe Reiner
bonniecjr376@outlook.com

Clayton Block Company, Inc.
1025 Rt. 1 Southbound
Edison, NJ 08818
732-751-7694

Contact: Casey Clayton
www.claytonco.com
cclayton@claytonsonline.com

Clean Venture Inc.
201 South First St.
Elizabeth, NJ 07206
908-355-5800
WWW.acvenviro.com

Colgate Paper, Inc.

12 Industrial Drive

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
732-246-8446

Contact: Joseph DiNardi
www.colgatepaper.com
joe.dinardi@colgatepaper.com



Market Information

Complete Recycling Solutions, LLC
1075 Airport Road

Fall River, MA 02720

508-245-8963

Contact: Keith Boyea
www.crsrecycle.com
Kboyea@crsrecycle.com

Dirtfill.com

Emanuel Tire

1251 Conshohocken Rd.
Conshohocken, PA 19428
610-277-6670

Contact: Norman Clark
emanueltire.com
nclark3@aol.com

Foam Pack Industries

72 Fadem Road

Springfield, NJ 07081
973-376-3700

Contact: David Goodstein
www.foampackindustries.com
foampack@verizon.net

Funding Factory

380 E Bayfront Pkwy

Erie, PA 16507
888-883-8237

Contact: Leslie Spoden
www.fundingfactory.com
Leslie@fundingfactory.com

Darling International, Inc. *
825 Wilson Ave.

Newark, NJ 07105
973-465-1900 ext. 117
Contact: Linda Krinzmann

ECOFLO

2750 Patterson Street
Greensboro, NC 27407
336-855-7925

Contact: Nicole L. Joseph
www.ecoflo.com
Njoseph@ecoflo.com

Federal Metals & Alloys Co.
4216 South Clinton Avenue
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
908-756-0900

Contact: Mark Scoda
www.fedmetal.com
mark@fedmetal.com

Fortune Metals
Avenel, NJ 07001
732-388-0709

Generated Materials
327 Meadow Rd.
Edison, NJ 08817
732-985-3370
Contact: Phil Chiera



Market Information

Gold Star Recycling
133 Amboy Road
Morganville, NJ 07751
732-617-7490
goldstarrecycle@aol.com

Green Disk

1988 18 th Ave Ne Suite B
Issaquah, WA 98029
800-305-3475
www.greendisk.com

HugoNeu

78 John Miller Way Ste. 1

Kearny, NY 07032-6528

877-937-3292

Contact: Resa A. Dimino/Carlos Rosado
www.werecycle.com
rdimino@werecycle.com/crosardo@wer

IntelliShred

843 State Route 12 Ste B14
Frenchtown, NJ 08825-4234
866-Shred60 ext. 12

Contact: Rick Possumato
www.intellishredus.com
rpossumato@intellishredus.com

J. Manzo Recycling Co., L.L.C.
55-C Highway 34

Matawan, NJ 07747
732-946-7100

Contact: Marilyn Manzo
JManzolnc@aol.com
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GP Harmon Recycling
300 Mill Road

Edison, NJ 08817
732-248-2640

Contact: Ray Oge

Green Earth Bio-diesel*
Toms River, NJ 08754
800-761-9108

Contact: Scott Kayser
www.foreignoilfree.net

Importico

120 Baekeland Avenue
Middlesex, NJ 08846
732-356-3882

Contact: William Importico
importico@att.net

Iron Mountain

1 Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110
800-899-4766
Www.ironmountain.com

J.H. Reid On-Site Recycling

3230 Hamilton Blvd.

P.O. Box 324

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
732-752-4050

Contact: Frank Kerns
www.jhreidrecycling.com
fkerns@ihreidac.com



Market Information

JBS/MOPAC *

PO Box 63495
Souderton, PA 18964
800-967-8325
Contact: John Keeley
WWW.mopac.com
john.keeley.jbssa.com

Loeffels Waste Oil

73 Hyatt Road

Branchville, NJ 07826-4139
973-948-4300

Contact: Jack Trainor

Marcal Paper Mills

One Market Street

Elmwood Park, NJ 07407-1401
201-796-4000
www.marcalpaper.com

MXI Environmental Services, LLC
297 Zimmerman Lane

Langhorne, PA 19047
973-300-4968

Contact: Marc Kodrowski
www.mxiinc.com
marck@mxiinc.com

Nature’s Choice Corporation

398 Lincoln Boulevard

Building 1

Middlesex, NJ 08846
973-969-3299 ext. 201

Contact: Matthew Vastano
mvastano@natureschoicecorp.com

Koppers Inc

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1800
570-547-1651

Contact: K. Born
www.koppers.com
bornkw@koppers.com

LORCO Petroleum Services
450 South Front Street
Elizabeth, NJ 07202
800-734-0910 ext. 207
Contact: Gene Blumetti
www.lorcopetroleum.com
eblumetti@lorcopetroleum.com

MCC Services

PO Box 391

Cranbury, NJ 08512
732-226-3900

Contact: Mike Mills
www.mccrecycling.com
info@mccrecycling.com

National Bulb Recycling

PO BOX 127,

Avon by the Sea, NJ 07717
732-455-8380

Amelia Puro
www.nhationalbulbrecycling.com
ameliap@nationalbulbrecycling.com

Newtech

600 A Apgar Drive
Somerset, NJ 08873
732-564-3110

Contact: Jim Entwistle
www.newtechrecycling.com
jim@newtechrecycling.com



Market Information

Ocean County Recycling
1497 Lakewood Road

Rt. 166 or Rt. 9

Toms River, NJ 08755
732-244-1716

Contact: Joe Sanzaro
ocrc@aol.com

Organic Diversion, LLC **
46 South Maple Ave

1st Floor

Marlton, NJ 08053
856-988-7733

Contact: Rocco D'Antonio
www.organicdiversion.com

recycle@oraanicdiversion.com

Radiac Environmental Services

261 Kent Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11211
718-963-2233

Contact: John Tekin, Jr.

Reliable Wood Products
398 Lincoln Boulevard
Building 1

Middlesex, NJ 08846
973-969-3299 ext. 201
Contact: Matthew Vastano

Richie's Tire Service
107 Egel Avenue
Middlesex, NJ 08846
732-469-0800

Contact: Richie Sowden
richiestireservices.com
njtireman@aol.com

OilMatic*

PO BOX 185

Keashey, NJ 08832
732-324-9890

Contact: Michael Allora, Jr.
www.oimatic.com

Premier Food Waste Recycling **

432 Stokes Avenue

Ewing, NJ 08638
609-771-8005
www.centraljerseywaste.com
sale@centraljerseywaste.com

Recycle Inc. East

20 A Harmich Rd.

South Plainfield, NJ 07080
908-756-2200

Contact: Glenn

Revolution Recovery, LLC
7333 Milnor Street
Philadelphia, PA 19136
215-333-6505

Contact: Jonathan Wybar
www.revolutionrecovery.com
info@revolutionrecovery.com

Rubberecycle

1985 Rutgers University Blvd.
Lakewood, NJ 08701
732-363-0600

Contact: Robert Gestetner
www.rubberecycle.com
robertg@rubberecycle.com



Market Information

Safeguard Document Destruction
800 Rike Drive

Millstone Township, NJ 07726
877-301-5800

Contact: Frank Vitarelli, Jr.
www.safeguarddd.com
frank@safeguarddd.com

SAMR

1950 Rutgers University Blvd.
PO Box 398

Lakewood, NJ 08701
732-370-4100

Contact: Al Boufarah
www.samrinc.com
Al@samrinc.com

Shred-it

81 Walsh Drive

Parsippany, NJ 07054
877-60-SHRED

Contact: Daryle Peterson
www.shredit.com
Daryle.Peterson@shredit.com

South Brunswick Recycling Materials,

Inc.

2204 Route 130 North
Dayton, NJ 08810
732-329-3288

Contact: Kevin Bifulco
www.kaexcavating.com

TCl of NY, LLC

PO Box 936

99 Coeymans Industrial Park Lane
Hudson, NY 12045

518-756-9997

Contact: Lisa Leone-Beers
www.tci-ny.com

tci@tci-pcbh.com

Safety-Kleen

1200 Sylvan Street
Linden, NJ 07036-6418
908-791-9600

Contact: Tom Colligan

Shred One

P.O. Box 1470
Southampton, PA 18966
800-910-4405
www.shredone.com
info@shredone.com

Soil Safe

6700 Alexander Bell Drive
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21046
410-872-3990 xt. 1104
Contact: Jim Grant
soilsafe.com
iarant@soilsafe.com

Stavola Old Bridge Materials
175 Drift Road

Tinton Falls, NJ 07724
732-721-6900

Contact: Joe Mahoney

Tilcon Kearny Facility
411 Bergen Ave.
Kearny, NJ 07032
800-789-7625

Contact: Richard Bittone
www.tilconny.com
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Trap Rock Industries Veolia Environmental Services
P.O. Box 419 One Eden Lane

Kingston, NJ 08528 Flanders, NJ 07836
609-924-0300 973-691-3923

Contact: Mike Conti Contact: John P Schantz

www.veolia.com
john.schantz@veolia.com

Waste Management Recycle America
150 St. Charles Street

Newark, NJ 07105

973-344-3003

Contact: Bill Lehman

WWW.WM.com
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